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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
WELDED CONSTRUCTION, L.P., et al.,1 
 
 Debtors. 

)
)
)
) 
) 
) 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 18-12378 (KG) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 9010-2(b)(ii) of the Local Rules of 

Bankruptcy Practice and Procedure of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of 

Delaware, Faye B. Feinstein, Christopher Combest, and Lauren Beslow of Quarles & Brady LLP 

and Russell C. Silberglied, Brett M. Haywood & Travis J. Cuomo of Richards, Layton & Finger, 

P.A.hereby withdraw their appearance as counsel to creditor MacAllister Machinery Co., Inc. 

(“MacAllister”) in the above-captioned case. See Notice of Appearance and Demand for Service 

of Notices and Papers [Docket No. 192]. MacAllister has no controversy pending before the Court 

and consents to such withdrawal. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax 

identification number, are: Welded Construction, L.P. (5008) and Welded Construction Michigan, LLC 
(9830).  The mailing address for each of the Debtors is 26933 Eckel Road, Perrysburg, OH 43551. 
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Dated: September __, 2020 
Wilmington, Delaware  RICHARDS, LAYTON, & FINGER, P.A. 

/s/ Russell C. Silberglied                                    
Russell C. Silberglied (No. 3462) 
Brett M. Haywood (No. 6116) 
Travis J. Cuomo (No. 6501) 
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 651-7700 
Email: silberglied@rlf.com 
 haywood@rlf.com 
 cuomo@rlf.com  

 
 - and -  
 

Faye B. Feinstein 
Christopher Combest 
Lauren Beslow 
QUARLES & BRADY LLP 
300 North LaSalle Street, Suite 4000  
Chicago, Illinois  60654  
Telephone: (312) 715-5000  
Email: faye.feinstein@quarles.com  

lauren.beslow@quarles.com  
christopher.combest@quarles.com  

 
Counsel to MacAllister Machinery Co., Inc. 
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